SaltDogg

-~ BUYers

PRO POLY SPREADERS - ELECTRIC - 3CY-8CY

FIGURE LIST

Page Description

1 PRO3000 HOPPER ASSEMBLY

3 PRO3000CH HOPPER ASSEMBLY

5 PRO3000CH PRO3000 MAIN ASSEMBLY
6 PRO3000CH PRO3000 CHUTE ASSEMBLY
7

38

9

PRO4000 MAIN ASSEMBLY
PRO4000 HOPPER ASSEMBLY

PRO4000CH ACCESSORIES - FLIP UP CHUTE (CURRENT)

10 |PRO4000CH HOPPER ASSEMBLY - FLIP-UP CHUTE (CURRENT)

11 |PRO4000CH SCREEN AND INVERTED VEE

12 |PRO4000CH ACCESSORIES - SIDE SWING CHUTE

13 |PRO4000CH HOPPER ASSEMBLY, SIDE SWING CHUTE

15 |PRO6000 MAIN ASSEMBLY

16 |PRO6000 HOPPER ASSEMBLY

1/ |PRO6000CH HOPPER ASSEMBLY, SWING UP CHUTE

18 |PRO6000CH CONTROLLER KIT

19 |PRO6000CH MAIN ASSEMBLY, SIDE SWING CHUTE

20 |PRO6000CH PRO6000 SCREEN AND INVERTED VEE

21 |PRO6000CH PRO6000 PRO4000CH PRO4000 CHUTE ASSEMBLY, SIDE SWING

22 |PRO8000 HOPPER ASSEMBLY

23 |PRO8000CH HOPPER ASSEMBLY

24 |PRO8S8000CH PRO8000 MAIN ASSEMBLY

25 |PRO8000CH PRO8000 PRO6000CH PRO4000CH FLIP UP CHUTE

26 |PRO8000CH PRO8000 PRO6000CH PRO6000 PRO4000CH PRO4000 PRO3000CH PRO3000 CONTROL HARNESSES
27 |PRO80D00CH PRO8000 CONTROLLER KIT




HOPPER ASSEMBLY
PRO3000

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 750 CLAMP, HOSE .750, 13/32 HOLE

2 800 GREASE FITTING, 1/4 STD

3 1410200 BEARING, FLANGED 1-1/8"

4 3001250 SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 3 SST

S 3007066 SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 2 SST

6 3007068 CAP SCREW, HX HD-3/8-16X3 SST

7 3007115 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 X 1.5 X.048 SST

38 3007522 SCREW, SHEET MTL #12X1.0 HEX WASHER HD SST
9 3012081 VIBRATOR 450 LBS, 12 VDC

10 3013821 GEAR MOTOR CONVEYOR 12 VDC

11 3014858 SLEEVE, AUGER ADAPTER

12 3015925 SCREW #14X1.25 SST

13 3015951 HOPPER POLY 3.0 CU YA

14 3015999 TOP SCREEN SHPE3000

15 3016165 TROUGH AUGER, WELDMENT

16 3016192 BEARING BRACKET ASSEMBLY

17 3016696 BRACKET, VIBRATOR WELDMENT

18 3016701 BRACKET WELDMENT, INVERTED VEE

19 3017121 BRACKET, RECEPTACLE SZ8 DEUTSCH

20 3017356 WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 3/8 SS
21 3017358 AUGER SHPE3000

22 3017370 COVER, TROUGH SHPE3000

23 3017371 SHIELD TROUGH, SHPE3000

24 3017393 INVERTED VEE, SHPE300

25 3017858 WASHER FLAT .51D 1.5 OD SST

26 3017982 WIRE BUSHING OPEN/CLOSED HEYCO 2867
27 3019878 EXTENSION WIRE HARNESS 8FT MOTOR

28 3025124 COVER DISCHARGE SHPE3000

29 3032591 DECAL, DANGER, MOVING CONVEYOR/AUGER
30 3035345 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/4-28 MALE 90 DEGREES
31 3035346 RIGHT ANGLE JUNCTION BLOCK

32 3035347 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
33 3035357 SCREW SOCKET HD, RND 8-32X 1.50 SST
34 3035358 NUT, NYLOCK 8-32 SST, BLACK OXIDE

35 3035359 GREASE TUBE REAR BEARING AUGER

36 3035854 LABEL PATENT

37 3036052 GREASE HOSE FRONT PS SIDE

38 3045623 CHUTE ATTACHMENT

39 3045720 RETAINER

40 3045734 HOUSING, MOTOR

41 3047855 ANCHOR, TARP

42 9240086 BEARING, 1-1/4 FLANGE 2 HOLE

43 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

44 FCS025020100SS SCREW, CAP HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1 SST

45 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST

46 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

47 FCS050013100SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1 SST

48 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

49 FNEO50013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

Page 1



)]
o)
©
Q
-
]
i

~ Buyers

DESCRIPTION

PN

A=

_I
N 0
N N
M%)
< O
N D
S X
— ™)
—
<< <
— |
LL | LL
X o
W W
T T
N 0
<L | <
= =
N n
N 0
N~ P~
o O
o O
oM O
O O
O
LO | 0O
AN ™M
o O
LL | LL
= =
LL | LL
O
O | O

HOPPER ASSEMBLY

PRO3000

Page 2



SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION
1 750 CLAMP, HOSE .750, 13/32 HOLE
2 800 GREASE FITTING, 1/4 STD
3 5000 HOSE CLAMP, .375 DIA
o 4 1410200 BEARING, FLANGED 1-1/8"
ST _é,é“’ 5 1410241 WIPER BELT, HOPPER
SRS 6 1410250 SPROCKET, 6 TOOTH PINTLE CHAIN
TSI 7 1410305 BOLT, 3/8 X 1 1/4, LOW HEAD
et 8 1411001 BEARING, IDLER TAKE UP
Qs e 9 3001250 SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 3 SST
e @ 10 3007066 SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 2 SST
L 11 3007068 CAP SCREW, HX HD-3/8-16X3 SST
12 3007115 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 X 1.5 X.048 SST
13 3007522 SCREW, SHEET MTL #12X1.0 HEX WASHER HD SST
14 3008571 SHAFT IDLER, ASSEMBLY
15 3012081 VIBRATOR 450 LBS, 12 VDC
16 3013821 GEAR MOTOR CONVEYOR 12 VDC
17 3014960 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SHORT NECK SST
18 3015925 SCREW #14X1.25 SST
19 3015951 HOPPER POLY 3.0 CU YA
20 3015999 TOP SCREEN SHPE3000
21 3016701 BRACKET WELDMENT, INVERTED VEE
22 3017121 BRACKET, RECEPTACLE SZ8 DEUTSCH
23 3017356 WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 3/8 SS
24 3017371 SHIELD TROUGH, SHPE3000
25 3017393 INVERTED VEE, SHPE300
26 3017858 WASHER FLAT .5 ID 1.5 OD SST
27 3024521 HARNESS,UTS,LID LONG
28 3025124 COVER DISCHARGE SHPE3000
29 3027301 TROUGH WELDMENT, CHAIN
30 3027701 COVER, TROUGH SHPE3000
31 3027766 BRACKET, CONNECTORS
32 3032591 DECAL, DANGER, MOVING CONVEYOR/AUGER
33 3035344 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/4-28 MALE STRAIGHT
34 3035345 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/4-28 MALE 90 DEGREES
35 3035346 RIGHT ANGLE JUNCTION BLOCK
36 3035347 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
37 3035357 SCREW SOCKET HD, RND 8-32X 1.50 SST
38 3035358 NUT, NYLOCK 8-32 SST, BLACK OXIDE
39 3035854 LABEL PATENT
40 3036051 GREASE HOSE FRONT DR SIDE
a1 3036052 GREASE HOSE FRONT PS SIDE
42 3045623 CHUTE ATTACHMENT
43 3045650 BRACKET, VIBRATOR WELDMENT
a4 3045674 GREASE TUBE REAR BEARING
45 3045720 RETAINER
46 3047855 ANCHOR, TARP
a7 3047891 COVER, REAR MOTOR, PRO3000CH
48 1401100P CHAIN ASSY D662 122 LINKS
49 141050WSS BOLT, WELDED TAKE UP, SCH IDLER

HOPPER ASSEMBLY

PRO3000CH
Page 3



®)
()
©
Q
-
]
o

~ Buyers

DESCRIPTION

PN

A=

44
- QKX
ARCKIOONS
WAL iﬂ.ﬁ _f# +
AR

_I

7

S B B0
— X =1 2
no L 290 T 5
n N DS 0L O 0 N Qpn
S s X O0 5 g T 90
- | — <t L 00)
31311/WS W ) =
X o X X X pe ™M !

= O o =< 0y O U

N — | — <« v | S| 00
_VA____|_|_82 //R
4EBBQS//X13K2
AT Mo 209 qFEE8X
oo 000z 3E73506F
AAHHHOOOBFFLl
CCHHHLLL_IO-:!’X
ST ss>>zzEREE
== ===2Z2ZZTWUWS
TR TTARTTRR TR R TTE Bt B it Ml S e S i S
¥ XxooweoewkesEEEDOO S
OO0 OO OD>2>x$x>2»d <
NhoONoONhNnZ=ZzZ2zZ2=2===1y|
N NN N n n n onun n n o onoun
nm un on nun n on onononun
D O O O O dA < M S| IO
N O N O O MmSST WO 1O O O o
O +d O d d 0 oo o o © OO0
O O © OW MHM O O M A M O O
N N o 1 4 N o +d +4 © O O
O O O O 0O 0o o o O d o
DD 00O 00 O IHh 0 ©O M WO 0|
N AN MMLWLANO®OLWL O ANDM
O O OO O 0O oo o O O o
N n o n wwwI Ll dog
OO0 000 zzZz2z2=Z=2=2=2uw
TR TR TR TR TR TIR A TR TR TR N
O 1 AN M <~ O © N0 00 O+
O W LwWwLwWwLwWwWwmLwmLmIm o o ©

WA

A
W
AN

\
_Iﬂ:

_r._

AN

44

.“

HOPPER ASSEMBLY

PRO3000CH

Page 4



)]
o)
©
Q
-
]
i

~ Buyers

DESCRIPTION

PN

REF

T 0N
O . o
o al < <
o O ©
™M O < — ) —
RO O © ™M o <
o g 8¢ 2= =
>- O N :
IR 02 = BAEo
s Q S < | S < Z 3
S S O o - b W o
h_._\LuE ® N =z W > x = O
N 9B Omz=Z vk X .o I
< 0o o = o g TM;A
nd < > M _|A_|_|&
= @ ¥ ox QO Omd QXKL o
O < = oy s 0O g 0z <D
DO I = W T | N
T 0 -ezgwxrogsg =H
RLRSECSROTO
xax N Loy PyR2C0
UWwwsxeI<gkyyjgd@Ia
1e58zRET85328
2D X X oo o w = >
O 0O I <O ===E0<rxxO=<sccc
TITOITO==2¥aO0OmIaoarer
2458880859%547
NONODAINOMMNEASO N~ LW
©©O© <00 Koo mI L oA 0
DO JdmLN~NOOmWmdEN o omno
T ¥ O F0®HO MmN O R0 0O
cll=iR=1=k=1E=1E === < © O
N O O O Mmoo omomm O domm
O = N ™
A d N M O O~ A A

MAIN ASSEMBLY
PRO3000CH / PRO3000

Page 5



CHUTE ASSEMBLY
PRO3000CH / PRO3000

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3056844 UPPER CHUTE WELDMENT

2 3030930 CHUTE OUTER ADJUSTABLE

3 3030908 MOTOR MOUNT CHUTE

4 3030907 REPLACEMENT .5 HP 12 VDC SPINNER MOTOR FOR
SALTDOGG® PRO SERIES SPREADERS

4 3054945 PIGTAIL, PRO SPINNER MOTOR (2 CONNECTORYS)

S FCS038016075SS SCREW,HEX HD CAP 3/8-16X3/4SST

5 3012393 REPLACEMENT 14 INCH CW POLY SPINNER FOR
SALTDOGG® SPREADER

Il 3025065 BUSHING CABLE STRAIN RELIVER

8 FWF025063007SS WASHER,FLAT,1/4IN SAE,SST

9 FCS025020075SS SCREW,CAP-1/4-20 X 3/4IN,SST

10 3008549 SCREW,HEX HD CAP,1/4-20 X .500IN, SST
REPLACEMENT CHUTE SHIELD FOR SALTDOGG® PRO

H 3040557 SERIES SPREADERS

12 3007115 WASHER,FENDER,3/8IN, 1.5IN OD X .062 SST

13 3017356 WASHER LOCK, 3/8 EXTERNAL TOOTH SST

14 3031755 3/8-16X1/2 PLASTIC HEAD THUMB SCREW

15 FWL038069009SS WASHER,SPLIT LOCK, 3/8IN, SST

16 3007844 DECAL,DANGER STAY CLEAR FOR POLY CHUTES

17 3002631 LABEL, NO STEP

18 3016761 1/4-20 X 2.75 BOLT, SST

19 FNE025020031SS NUT,HEX-NYLOCK INSERT 1/4-20

20 3042702 GUIDE, MATERIAL

21 3023463 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 EXT SST

22 FCS025020038SS SCREW,HEXHD CAP 1/4-20X3/8 SST

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

Page 6



)]
o)
©
Q
-
]
i

~ Buyers

DESCRIPTION

PN

REF

@
~~ A
N ol
an A~ o
~ o <t
M W s @) @)
— X = Q0
7)) O o T =
O 3 28 8 38
A | = ~ ~ , < 0p) OO..
< N Y @) LL o 9w
RW LI O_HD O nUnA.UL
n 2 2 < W Qv Z | ®) <
> ad ™
Ol w w S — TIRNAY Y —
Q. - 3 0 oL W X o & n o
MMBSS PREAMHCE%H_H_MM
../.,.. NADl AL
a2 ESocSITHhprmyss Yo
N - KOO =~ TAREE LL
"WWNT,OWRWBAC%SSWB
5.PEWHn4u_LLNERNSS|w
Ny 0 0 WD kFkwg <<=
: H O wWwk=0oo<D>D x o O K
v | LW o WD -
oo <8 =" ¥ T I g Wwuuwang
O o0 waoaXkeEEyo O O <
O Oz =z o Wiy
T S x 4 ¥ x X - . o 2D O
- 2 = 0O =< OO0 0 = £ £E O O T
<
N =2I=ZrFLITO0OO0O=aaxxiIITIOoWwm
O W O O N 00 00 < 0 N~ < © I~
OO O O OO dANNOMOM O O ™
O NI I OO SIS O O© A0 dANN™
DO M O NN MO MNMNOMLW 0o N N )
N O OO0 A d A1 L O O O T WUWLWLWwMm
N ©O N < OO0 00 0o 0o oo o o wmw
OO O dA MO OO OO O O O OO 6O O -
i
= O+ N S < O~
A N O ST OO N~ 00000 A A A A A A

MAIN ASSEMBLY

PRO4000

Page 7



HOPPER ASSEMBLY
PRO4000

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3059887 TROUGH WELDMENT, PRO4000, LS COMPATIBLE
2 3053262 BRACKET, WELDMENT GEAR MOTOR

3 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

4 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

S FNE038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

6 3038812 GEAR MOTOR, AUGER SHPE4000

7 FWL038069009SS WASHER, LOCK RHS-3/8 SST

38 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST

9 2F245CR BEARING FLANGE 2 HOLES .75 ID SET SCREW
10 FCS050013150SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1.50 SST

11 3003873 WASHER, FLAT 1/2" SAE TYPE A SST

12 FNEO50013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

13 3012001 AUGER SHPE4000

14 1410803 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 2, 1038 ST, YZN

15 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1, ZINC

16 3011999 HOPPER POLY 4 CU YA

17 3013516 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 ID 2.0 OD .135 THK SST
18 3006723 SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13X1.5 GR5 SS

19 3012607 COVER DISCHARGE

20 FCS050013125SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SST

21 3014189 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 X 1.5 X.120 SST

22 FCS038016125SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 1.25 SST

23 3013279 SCREEN SUPPORT, SHPE4000

24 3039490 SCREEN SUPPORT, SHPE4000

Page 8



ACCESSORIES - FLIP UP CHUTE (CURRENT)

PRO4000CH

PRO4000 AND PRO6000 CHAIN
SPREADERS WERE CHANGED FROM
SIDE SWING PRO CHUTE TO FLIP-UP

CHUTE IN 2024.

BE SURE TO USE THE CORRECT
FIGURES FOR SERVICE PARTS

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION
11 3008290 BEARING, HEAVY DUTY TAKE-UP
16 FNH063011054SS NUT, TOP LOCK, 5/8-11, SST WAX
30 3030391 CHUTE ADJUSTABLE ELECTRO, SST
31 3057918 CONTROLLER,HIGH CURRENT,SPREADER 2CH
32 3030628 WIRE HARNESS MAIN
33 3035935 POWER CORD
34 3001379 CABLE, SCH BATTERY 14 IN. (RED)
35 CB150PB BREAKER, 150 AMP.
36 0203700 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 36 LONG
37 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST
FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-16, SST WAX
3001361 WASHER, 3/8 NYLON FLAT
FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST
3030627 LANYARD PIN ASSEMBLY
3006934 STRAP ASSY, RACHET 2 X 10
3012959 TARP, SHPE4000
3013589 HOOK, TIE-DOWN SHPE4000
9225 S-HOOK, 2.5" ZN, TARP STRAP
TS31 STRAP, RUBBER TARP 31"

Page 9



HOPPER ASSEMBLY - FLIP-UP CHUTE (CURRENT)

PRO4000CH

PRO4000 AND PRO6000 CHAIN
SPREADERS WERE CHANGED FROM
SIDE SWING PRO CHUTE TO FLIP-UP

CHUTE IN 2024.

BE SURE TO USE THE CORRECT
FIGURES FOR SERVICE PARTS

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3059896 TROUGH WELDMENT PRO4000CH
2 3025245 MOTOR DECK, WELDMENT

3 3008872 WIPER BELT, HOPPER

4 3008294 BEARING, FLANGED

S 3008316 SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE END

6 3008289 COUPLING, DRIVE SHAFT/ GEARBOX
7 1410803 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 2, 1038 ST, YZN
38 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1, ZINC

9 KS402 KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X 2

10 3008300 SPROCKET, D667H CHAIN

11 3008290 BEARING, HEAVY DUTY TAKE-UP
12 3008317 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET

13 3023046 BOLT, WELDED TAKE UP

14 3023022 SPRING CHAIN TENSION

15 3031199 TAKE-UP NUT WELDMENT

16 FNH063011054SS NUT, TOP LOCK, 5/8-11, SST WAX
17 3008860 CHAIN, 9FT. D667H CONVEYOR
18 3024575 GEAR MOTOR CONVEYOR 12 VDC
19 3039489 COVER, CHAIN

20 3036883 WELDMENT, MOTOR COVER

21 3038847 HOPPER POLY 4 CU YA

22 3067915 CHAIN SHIELD PRO4000CH

27 3012081 VIBRATOR 450 LBS, 12 VDC

Page 10



~ Buyers

)]
o)
©
Q
-
]
o

SCREEN SUPPORT, SHPE4000
SCREEN SUPPORT, SHPE4000
SCREEN, MESH, 46.7X68.3, .31IN WIRE
SNAPPER PIN, 1/4 X 1-3/4, YLW ZINC

WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST
INVERTED VEE, WELDMENT

DESCRIPTION

FWF038100007SS

3039490
3013279
3039492
3012458
66050

PN

REF
23
24
25
26
28
29

A W _.__. ...-“. ....__......_ ..1‘. a._.a._.r_.'_ .__‘_..:__’

i '] W oy ul \ 4 ) ._......... _.._...“_ ....... £ \

; 5 / __.- 4 . ) \ ] __..... é .‘- .......__.._ __1_.._.

\ ._.._. Wy Y ) N __... __‘_ ..... ...-. ...._____. ..-. \
1 £ W '\ T Yy i
Cl W) ) M P! o ._... :__. [/ ...“.._..
o b ol h ”. 4 i W, ) _-._._I‘”\ ....__. ‘_‘ / .q__.._._.
r \ ') i\ W \ / ’ iy A ) ”...__ i 1_‘_. b ) N %
QGOARAOOAX

i
5
5 )
! ! i
\ i X W / __.. _.
WoF h |
L RS ik 5
-ty L) L |
] -_. ..._
W ) %
i W N by, ._....._ 'y
5 4 i 1o
i W y \
/ Wi
Wy 1,1
y vl
L § \ Y .....__
\ N ) o A
'
1

i A \
y 'y ”... ) ..“. L /S O
\ s \ b \ N i / ] ..._... .._____..._.._._..._. ____..”...__ ...“..1.”.. .._.'v.
! .. i 1 _.-__._. ..... / ..u. % ..-_. )
!\ . ; A _.- ._- o \ 1._ ._.._...__ ._____.__ #.__..J_.. Q.... .....__

3
...._.. JI_ ..“ W
A
__7'..._ VA
...__ J./ ”'_...___\_‘ ..._.._ ________ ._._.... _..u._
YA xu.é”..,__
-.a... 1—1-

W
¥ .....

‘-.- -r—.-.
N

4 i
i \ W
W '
) W ) i’
y .1 ) i
' ) A W
i W ..... N
' W 1 \ \ W ) |
W i \ i
) ; i AR A ._... ._.__
1 W i % _._..__ i
s % A ¥ A
7 ; i W E
% § i \ % [
i b W
' \ A %
W)

W

Page 11

SCREEN AND INVERTED VEE

PRO4000CH



o)}
O\
a
o
[ ]
(o
"))
o o >
< an < —
: : EL
— < — O S
)] ) o &
O < O ™M -
Z N QO <
O = - 0)) A -
< N e o © LL] S U
= = o = E < — 0 =
P,mE% DA E@ x> n I o
© o O T = T xS o220
<Ix3Fn vHIOFTu2WoRe
..MVI..T!DIONDIMTAL..!OADIR
Z 40 0620w wnOE0yoy g -
|5.PEWH_m..__LNNERNNSIEw
= KNP N W X 0Fwx %< =SC
Hown QUL FEFO<CO0O2gpgx B
~ o s u T T <
a5 o < g i — O . o Wi al
Sl w0 wo X<y omdkEQC
Ny <o e Q2 s _ommnd2xx
M+ 2 =0 =< 00 =W=<c«ckEg<0IC<F
Al m = I =2 FFIT 0=0a¥ JiJITO0oITow
OO 0O O O 0 0 N < 0 <t I~ O/~ N~
O O W O dNNM~MNNOMO M o oo m
O N < O o © A A O O d N~ M W
DO M O NANONMDNMSNOM ML N~NMOUOANMOM o
N O OO0 A d A I O MmO OO MmO < S LWL WL M
AN O N S OO0 00 000 ©oo oo oo o w
o © O 1 OO OO OO OO OO OO O O O o0 O -
LL
LLI O 4 N M < © N~ 0 O
il N O T WO~ 00 A d A A A A A A -

,‘..,..,.‘..” .. ; \ ) % .\ f# ﬂ_ b Ty ..

=) s

Page 12

ACCESSORIES - SIDE SWING CHUTE

PRO4000CH



HOPPER ASSEMBLY, SIDE SWING CHUTE

PRO4000CH

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3038843 TROUGH WELDMENT SHPE4000CH

2 3001522 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-13 X 1 SST

3 3001523 NUT, HX FLNG-1/2-13 SST

4 3052649 MOTOR DECK, WELDMENT

S 3004278 SCREW, BTN HD SOC CAP 1/2-13X 1 SST
6 3008872 WIPER BELT, HOPPER

7 FWF025063007SS WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SS

38 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

9 FNE025020031SS NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20, GR A, SST

10 3008294 BEARING, FLANGED

11 3006723 SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13X1.5 GR5 SS

12 FNEO50013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

13 3008316 SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE END

14 3008289 COUPLING, DRIVE SHAFT/ GEARBOX

15 1410803 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 2, 1038 ST, YZN

16 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1, ZINC

17 KS402 KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X 2

18 3008300 SPROCKET, D667H CHAIN

19 3008290 BEARING, HEAVY DUTY TAKE-UP

20 3008317 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET

21 3023046 BOLT, WELDED TAKE UP

22 3023022 SPRING CHAIN TENSION

23 3031199 TAKE-UP NUT WELDMENT

24 FNH063011054SS NUT, HH 5/8-11 X 17/32 HIGH SST

25 3008860 CHAIN, 9FT. D667H CONVEYOR

26 3024575 GEAR MOTOR CONVEYOR 12 VDC

27 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

28 3017121 BRACKET, RECEPTACLE SZ8 DEUTSCH
29 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST

30 3039489 COVER, CHAIN

31 3036883 WELDMENT, MOTOR COVER

32 3015873 SCREW #12-14X.74 SS SELF DRIL HEX WASHER HD
33 3038847 HOPPER POLY 4 CU YA

34 FCS025020100SS SCREW, CAP HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1 SST

35 3007115 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 X 1.5 X.048 SST

36 FCS038016125SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 1.25 SST

37 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

42 3012081 VIBRATOR 450 LBS, 12 VDC

43 3007066 SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 2 SST

44 3035346 RIGHT ANGLE JUNCTION BLOCK

45 3035347 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
46 3036051 GREASE HOSE FRONT DR SIDE

47 3036052 GREASE HOSE FRONT PS SIDE

48 3035345 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/4-28 MALE 90 DEGREES
49 3035357 SCREW SOCKET HD, RND 8-32X 1.50 SST
50 3035358 NUT, NYLOCK 8-32 SST, BLACK OXIDE
51 4375 CLAMP, HOSE .4375, 9/32 HOLE

52 3007522 SCREW, SHEET MTL #12X1.0 HEX WASHER HD SST
53 3052651 CHUTE ATTACHMENT, PRO4000/6000

o4 800 GREASE FITTING, 1/8IN NPT, STRAIGHT

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

Page 13



~ Buyers

)]
o)
©
Q
-
]
i

CONTROLLER/HARNESS KIT (BUCKET) PRO
CONTROLLER SPEED 12 VDC, 60 AMP

WIRE HARNESS MAIN
KIT POWER CABLE REPLACES 3016943

HOPPER ASSEMBLY PROG6000
SNAPPER PIN, 1/4 X 3.5, YLW ZINC
CHUTE SWING, ADJUSTABLE, 12VDC
WIRE ASSEMBLY, 36 LONG

SCREEN MESH HALF
PIN, CHUTE ATTACHMENT
BAG 40X24, WOVEN PP, WHITE

DESCRIPTION

3052788
3018857
66070

3053387
3058402
3057918
3030628
3035938
0203700
3033174
3052071

PN

REF
1
2
3
4
)
6
4
8
9
10
11

' i, N
.__ﬂ.. a8
R RSB R A R A A
i Sy ..__. Ly i ..
flhinying /s i -
F: ......__'... .__.._.__i...._" ___. ...__..__. ) ....__.__ Y _.s....___. i
4 .._. b, A,
.__._...,___._:_. ._. ___.._.___.,...

.‘.,,
"'l.
"'|.
"1.
"'|.
-“»

nﬁﬂ _ﬂ,, #,H é
AR
ﬂ.a X .M_,.. __mw
O .. _.

...1.........1..........-....;.....-___.._......1 __._-. 1__.... .‘_
..’ .r ...d_h.. ...I_E..db,il,i.h....__!..d.l_

ir .:’ X 0 e

“* * ,@"O _‘_ ‘. _._, 0_’10 * ,’ _., A ..i_m_

%000%] ‘ RAXXXXY)
XXX ¢ u# 0@.00

‘L_..._* ’ ‘ ’ ‘..%l___’.,

Qhﬁ 54 ¢ 99,

"1.
o

'.."1.
H
.,..
= i
_J-"“ e,
H"' e 5
o
;-.:-.‘é;
1-..-' -,,_;' i
ey
"h-""
=
"*‘a-'..,
o
I ?

'|'|.
S o

"I.

. u: SO0

... " gt
_:5_ *
i.ﬁ.___ ¥ h..._q .r !.F _-.__F.....______._r.a. .u...... ,’

s.w

% ._.,, f. Y
._ B
u,ﬁ.... ._...:
BN /o
OO0
: ..:
" :..

:?1 ....._..._._ ..”._...
___.: A f.,_._‘ f.__._f ... ...___..._‘_”.”_,,_._,.__’..._,ﬁuﬁ
ﬁ,..,# KRR ?,.M, Y
r.._-. .H._-____ ._,.!_F I___._‘_ _I_.__,.l__. rv Jf. ﬁ“.... ‘a. * A ...._“.__.“___.__v.‘..u.._
.....:_ ) .1 ... X
... oo ..
HO A
0 . ..,H

XX
..H. ..

Page 14

MAIN ASSEMBLY

PRO6000



HOPPER ASSEMBLY
PRO6000

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3018430 HOPPER POLY 6 CU YA

2 3052789 TROUGH WELDMENT PROG6000

3 3017858 WASHER FLAT .51D 1.5 OD SST

4 FCS050013150SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1.50 SST

S FNEO50013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

6 3018639 AUGER SHPE 6.0 X 4.0 RH

7 3014858 SLEEVE, AUGER ADAPTER

38 3013821 GEAR MOTOR CONVEYOR 12 VDC

9 1410200 BEARING, FLANGED 1-1/8"

10 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

11 3001250 SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 3 SST

12 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

13 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

14 3019166 VIBRATOR 900 LBS 12 VDC

15 3017356 WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 3/8 SS
16 3007066 SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 2 SST

17 3012607 COVER DISCHARGE

18 FCS038016150SS SCREW, HX HD CAP 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 SST

19 3018855 SCREEN BRACKET WELDMENT

20 3019795 SCREEN SUPPORT WELDMENT

21 3019163 HANGER, INVERTED VEE

22 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST

23 3019164 DEFLECTOR, INVERTED VEE

24 3017121 BRACKET, RECEPTACLE SZ8 DEUTSCH
25 3019236 COVER G MOTOR, AUGER

26 FWF031075006SS WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 X .688 X .065, SST

27 3018701 SCREW, HHC 5/16-18 X 1.0 SST FULL THD
28 3052793 BRACKET BEARING REAR

29 3019791 AUGER COVER WELDMENT

30 9240086 BEARING, 1-1/4 FLANGE 2 HOLE

31 3019616 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 1/2-13 X 5.00 SST
32 FCB037516100SS BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SST

33 3006721 SCREW, HEX HD, 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5 SS

34 3019878 EXTENSION WIRE HARNESS 8FT MOTOR
35 3053487 CHUTE ATTACHMENT, 4000/6000

36 3014960 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SHORT NECK SST
37 H3309X2 CONNECTOR, FEM NPT TO FEM NPT 1/8 X 1/8
38 800 GREASE FITTING, 1/8IN NPT, STRAIGHT
39 3035347 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
40 3035344 GREASE FITTING 1/4TUBE 1/4-28 MALE STRAIGHT
41 3053265 TUBE GREASE, FRONT BEARING

42 4375 CLAMP, HOSE .4375, 9/32 HOLE

43 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

44 FNE025020031SS NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20, GR A, SST

Page 15



HOPPER ASSEMBLY, SWING UP CHUTE

PROG6000CH

PRQ4000 AND PRO6000 CHAIN
SPREADERS WERE CHANGED FROM
SIDE SWING PRO CHUTE TO FLIP-UP

CHUTE IN 2024.

BE SURE TO USE THE CORRECT
FIGURES FOR SERVICE PARTS

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3036849 TROUGH WELDMENT PRO6000CH
2 3036857 HOPPER POLY 6 CU YA

3 3025245 MOTOR DECK, WELDMENT

4 3008872 WIPER BELT, HOPPER

S 3008294 BEARING, FLANGED

6 3008316 SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE END

7 3008289 COUPLING, DRIVE SHAFT/ GEARBOX
38 1410803 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 2, 1038 ST, YZN
9 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1, ZINC

10 KS402 KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X 2

11 3008300 SPROCKET, D667H CHAIN

12 3008290 BEARING, HEAVY DUTY TAKE-UP
13 3008317 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET

14 3023046 BOLT, WELDED TAKE UP

15 3023022 SPRING CHAIN TENSION

16 3031199 TAKE-UP NUT WELDMENT

17 FNH063011054SS NUT, TOP LOCK, 5/8-11, SST WAX
18 3008860 CHAIN, 9FT. D667H CONVEYOR

19 3024575 GEAR MOTOR CONVEYOR 12 VDC
25 3019166 VIBRATOR 900 LBS 12 VDC

26 3036880 COVER, CHAIN

27 3036883 WELDMENT, MOTOR COVER

28 3067851 CHAIN SHIELD PRO6000CH

31 3030391 CHUTE ADJUSTABLE ELECTRO, SST
42 3030627 LANYARD PIN ASSEMBLY

Page 16



CONTROLLER KIT
PROG6000CH

\

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

31 3030391 CHUTE ADJUSTABLE ELECTRO, SST
32 3057918 CONTROLLER,HIGH CURRENT,SPREADER 2CH
33 3030628 WIRE HARNESS MAIN

34 3035935 POWER CORD

35 3001379 CABLE, SCH BATTERY 14 IN. (RED)
36 CB150PB BREAKER, 150 AMP.

37 0203700 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 36 LONG

38 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

39 FNE038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-16, SST WAX

40 3001361 WASHER, 3/8 NYLON FLAT

41 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

42 3030627 LANYARD PIN ASSEMBLY

Page 17



)]
o)
©
Q
-
]
i

~ Buyers

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN MESH, HALF

PN
3018857

66070

REF
2
3

A4
5
6

SNAPPER PIN, 1/4X3.5

SWING CHUTE, PRO 12VDC

CONTROLLER/HARNESS KIT (BUCKET) PRO

CONTROLLER, PRO

MAIN HARNESS, PRO

POWER CABLE KIT, PRO

ENABLE WIRE

PIN, CHUTE ATTACHMENT, PRO

3053387
3058402
3057918
3030628
3035938
0203700
3033174

7
3
9

10

"
M
0y
i -
Y
..-_..-_
£
-‘- J—-
& M
) LR
4, o
b A
)
Vi
e
v

e

X
/)
A
! 5
" .
W

T
.
b i W i
e 2
] S
L
T o T N
f..__.. L A A
- --
i .... i

A

SRR/
%%

b BN EATER
i *.u_. . ¥
-f- --
--
:
N

T
g 0
i h
o
; 4
o " ot
B
WA N
W e
! o
T
A o W, ..__#.
:
Y .“
A

!

o
", . )
g o’
A . kY
WO O Y
" L P
A T,
) 0, 1 W, 7l
y i,
..

i

L xr

5

T
bl

5
T
£ v
i’ , h
', .... __.. .... __.. 3 .__.
R e
o ¥ ’
el
A
! g
o
\
’.
s

i,
il
o

MAIN ASSEMBLY, SIDE SWING CHUTE

PROG6000CH

Page 18



SaltDogg

~ Buyers

DESCRIPTION

SCREEN BRACKET WELDMENT
WASHER FLAT .51D 1.5 OD SST

SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP 1/2-13 X 5.00 SS

INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT

SCREEN SUPPORT WELDMENT
SCREEN, MESH, 58.1X67.8, .31IN WIRE
SNAPPER PIN, 1/4 X 3-1/2, YLW ZINC

3018855
3017858
3019616
3036854
3019795
3018857

66070

20
21

22

23

24
29
30

LXK
»,%

*

o
)
_00

¢
9.
(A

’

0
XX

(%

00

«

nﬂv
AKX
teeceaf
OOBBBS
AOBOBOOO0\
ABOOOON000
.‘ f ..., *"” .
ABBRANOBB,
AABOBOOBBOO0
AOOBOBOBOOOO
AOBOBOBBOO000
OBBBOOOEOHO0,
_._...”’..__ "‘.’.."‘“‘ A . __.....
"W OAAABED,

3%

%a ,w g
)

:?

W

BB B W

5 W .......:...ﬁf
WK ¢¢9409o¢0o¢: OON
.,,_,¢,¢o KA K o¢¢w»¢;
g,‘ o ¢¢¢¢o»¢.¢¢
0o:¢¢ ¢¢:,¢¢¢¢
... ORI XL “_“..
RO w‘“.”.ﬁ.ﬂ.“,ﬂ.....
_.:u::_ OO0 ::
¢¢¢¢¢ ~¢9¢ w¢¢o
., MY .::..f 08
‘_‘¢¢¢¢¢o 0¢00¢;?
RXRIUHRIKIHKIIOBON ,f;.
¢o¢ OO 00060 (Y
o, OOOORKIIOSBABBOCY
OOOOOO00RABIN
(X gbo’¢ _o¢¢ o
AN OO oooo
,;rr.ﬂeamtaaaaaw
.¢c¢¢n¢¢o¢9¢’¢’
A ooo¢.¢oo
o ¢¢¢o‘¢0 XK )
no¢o ¢¢¢~¢¢ OO0
.;L’»Hsa OO
OOOOCOOOO0O
o.;, YOOI
:ww ooooo XS
g
_anarvwofnog
L,g¢¢.¢omﬁ
,,oo*¢:
.. "*‘. ,‘ ,H.:,:__
”¢. pa
,..,

SCREEN AND INVERTED VEE

PROG6000CH / PRO6000

Page 19



CHUTE ASSEMBLY, SIDE SWING
PRO6000CH / PRO6000 / PRO4000CH / PRO4000

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3052038 LOWER CHUTE WELDMENT

2 3056844 UPPER CHUTE WELDMENT

3 3016309 MOTOR, .5HP SPINNER

3 3054945 PIGTAIL, PRO SPINNER MOTOR (2 CONNECTORS)
4 3030182 HUB, SPINNER POLY

S 3052046 SPINNER SHIELD

6 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

7 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST

8 FNE038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

9 FWL038069009SS WASHER, LOCK RHS-3/8 SST

10 3030179 SPINNER, 18" POLY CW

11 FCS031018175SS SCREW, HHC 5/16-18 X1 3/4 S

12 FNEO031018034SS NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18, GR A, SST
13 FWF031075006SS WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 X .688 X .065, SST
14 3053491 MOTOR COVER, PRO CHUTE

15 3018893 SCREW, SELF DRILL, #10-16 SST
16 3007113 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16X2-1/2

17 3025065 STRAIN RELIEF

18 3002631 LABEL "NO STEP"

19 3014994 COTTER PIN, 1/8X1 SST

Page 20



®)
()
©
Q
-
]
i

~ Buyers

DESCRIPTION
TROUGH WELDMENT, PROS8000

PN

REF
1
2
3
4
5
6
4

38
9

HOPPER, PRO8000
WASHER, FLAT 1/2 USS, SST

SCREW, HHC-1/2

13 X 1.50 SST

, 1/2-13, SST WAX

FLOW RESTRICTOR
SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SST

NUT, NYLOCK

CROSS MEMBER, VEE SUPPORT
CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT

HANGER, INVERTED VEE
SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1 SST

DEFLECTOR, INVERTED VEE
VIBRATOR, 900LBS 12VDC

NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-16, SST WAX

SCREW, HCC 3/8-16X2 SST
WIRE MESH, PRO8000

LOCK PIN, SCREEN
COTTER PIN, 3/32X3/4 SST

WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SST

SPRING, LOCK PIN

BRACKET, WIPER BELT
SCREW, HHC 3/8-16X3/4 SST

WIPER BELT

SCREW, HHC 5/16-18X1.0 SST

NUT, NYLOCK 5/16-18 SST WAX

DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRO8000 AUGER ELECTRIC

3057474
3057471
3000269

FCS050013150SS

FNEO50013053SS

3062883

FCS050013125SS

3057483
3057482
3017731

FCS050013100SS

3063672
3019166

FNE038016044SS

3007066
3057751
3054283

FPCO009000075SS

FWF025063007SS

3054284
3057621

FCS038016075SS

3050273
3018701

FNE031018034SS

3057622

0
1

1
1

12

3
4
5

1
1
1

16
17
18

9
0

1
2

21

22
2

3

24
25
2

6

O

AX

Pt
LAAA L)

QNAANY
OO0

ARKRRRAHANX

AN

BE0OOOON
GOOOOOOOBANN,

LOOOCOO0O000M

AN
OGO
S
OOOGAAAABAAAN

AR L)

OO0\

_._ﬁ&_ﬁ..
L0000
OOOBON0
S ARSI

OO0

LR

AOBGN
.ﬁﬂ# OOOOOOOOBANAN
404 +.m.#1wi*m¢#w¥i##*n
OOOOOBAOONO00
COOOOOOOOOOOOO
fii####*?###**
A O
OGO
AOODOOOONN

OO0 Y

WAAUOOOOOOOO0)

OO0 W
aﬁuiiaﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁrﬂﬂﬁ_
AOOOOO0O0OOO000
AAARIOOOOOOOO0 ;
LOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
WASASUOOUOOOOOOOO000
AAARAI IO
Jﬁﬁwwﬁiﬁww#¢¢i+w
OOOOAOABAN

ﬂﬁﬂ+w#§*

e

44

?#ﬁ##*f**#iu

CLOOOOO00

Y

ONRAANKY

00

OOO(Y
Y

OOOBAONN
OO
XXX
s

OO
ﬂ?ﬂﬂfﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ?ﬂﬁm
OOOOOOOOO

L
OOOBAAAAAAAA h.ﬂ.?
OOOCOOOOOCOOOONNNNN
OOOAAAABABAANRNANN
WOOOOBAANAAAAARA

X
XY
44

4

HOPPER ASSEMBLY

PROS8000

Page 21



SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION
1 3057474 TROUGH WELDMENT 10FT
2 3057471 HOPPER POLY 8 CU YD
s 3 3000269 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 USS, SST
P 4 FCS050013150SS ~ SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1,50 SST
o 5 FNEO50013053SS ~ NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13, SST WAX
e S e e 6 3062883 FLOW RESTRICTOR
7 FCS050013125SS ~ SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SST
8 3057483 CROSS MEMBER, VEE SUPPORT
9 3057482 CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT
10 3017731 HANGER, INVERTED VEE
11 FCS050013100SS ~ SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1 SST
12 3063672 DEFLECTOR, INVERTED VEE
13 3019166 VIBRATOR 900 LBS 12 VDC
14 FNE038016044SS ~ NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-16, SST WAX
15 3007066 SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 2 SST
16 3057751 WIRE MESH PRO8000
17 3054283 LOCK PIN, SCREEN
18 FPC009000075SS  PIN, COTTER 3/32 X 3/4 STAINLESS
19 FWF025063007SS ~ WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SS
20 3054284 SPRING, LOCK PIN
21 3057621 BRACKET, VIPER BELT
22 FCS038016075SS  SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST
23 3050273 WIPER BELT, FRONT, MID SIZE
24 3018701 SCREW, HHC 5/16-18 X 1.0 SST FULL THD
25 FNE031018034SS ~ NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18, SST WAX
26 3057486 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRO8000 CHAIN 12VDC

HOPPER ASSEMBLY

PROS000CH
Page 22



MAIN ASSEMBLY
PRO8000CH / PRO8000

/4

il

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3010850 SCREW,HEX HD LAG,1/2 X4.0, ZN

2 3030391 CHUTE ADJUSTABLE ELECTRO, SST

3 3056126 DECAL KIT, MID X, AUGER, UNBRANDED

4 3060504 HOPPER ASSEMBLYPPRO8000CH

4 3060505 HOPPER ASSEMBLY PROS8000

S 3060888 PALLET SHIPPING PROS8000

6 3060889 CONTROLLER/HARNESS KIT, PRO8000/8000CH
I FWF050138014 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2" USS, ZN

Page 23



Controller Kit

CONTROLLER KIT
PRO8000CH / PRO8000

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 0203700 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 36 LONG

2 3001361 WASHER, 3/8 NYLON FLAT

3 3030627 LANYARD PIN ASSEMBLY

4 3030628 WIRE HARNESS MAIN

S 3035938 KIT POWER CABLE REPLACES 3016943
6 3055030 BUCKET, SALTDOGG PARTS

7 3056767 LID, BUCKET, SALTDOGG PARTS

38 3057918 CONTROLLER,HIGH CURRENT,SPREADER 2CH
9 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

10 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-16, SST WAX

11 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

Page 24



FLIP UP CHUTE
PRO8000CH / PRO8000 / PRO6000CH / PRO4000CH

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3030392 UPPER CHUTE WELDMENT

2 1410241 WIPER BELT, HOPPER

3 FWF025063007SS WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SS

4 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

S FNE025020031SS NUT, NYLON INSERT 1/4-20 SST

6 9240131 DECAL #1, DANGER STAY CLEAR

7 3030420 CHUTE LOWER WELDMENT

38 3014960 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SHORT NECK SST
9 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

10 3007824 RETAINER GEARMOTOR, CHUTE

11 3030222 GEAR MOTOR .4 HP SPINNER

12 FWL031058008SS WASHER, 5/16 LOCK SST

13 FCS031018063SS SCREW, HHC 5/16-18 X 5/8 SST

14 3030182 HUB, SPINNER POLY

15 3030575 ENCLOSURE, GEAR MOTOR CHUTE
16 3030179 SPINNER 18" POLY CW

17 3030579 BAFFLE, CHUTE

18 3025065 BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF

19 3007113 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 X 2-1/2, .141 HOLE ZN
20 3014994 PIN,COTTER,1/8IN X 1IN SST

21 3030580 PIN, BAFFLE ATTACHMENT

22 3030581 PIN, BAFFLE ADJUSTMENT

23 3001257 PIN, HAIR COTTER STAINLESS STL
24 FCS031018175SS SCREW, HHC 5/16-18 X 1 3/4 SS

25 FWF031075006SS WASHER, 5/16 SAE SST

26 FNEO031018034SS NUT, NYLOCK 5/16-18 SS

27 3031025 BAFFLE CHUTE ADJUST

28 3031051 PIN BAFFLE CHUTE

Page 25



CONTROL HARNESSES

PRO8000CH / PRO8000 / PRO6000CH / PRO6000 / PRO4000CH / PRO4000 / PRO3000CH / PRO3000

REF PN DESCRIPTION
- 3058402 CONTROLLER KIT (BUCKET), PRO W/INSTRUCTIONS
- 3058858 CONTROLLER KIT (BUCKET) SCH W/INSTRUCTIONS
1 3057918 CONTROLLER, PRO
1A 0203700 ENABLE WIRE (3016934 ONLY)
2-4 3035938 POWER HARNESS KIT, PRO
2 3035935 POWER HARNESS, PRO
3 CB150PB CIRCUIT BREAKER, 150A
4 3001379 BATTERY CABLE
5 3017233 aOPI\IIQI)ECTOR REPAIR KIT, 3030628 TO CONTROLLER
CONNECTOR REPAIR KIT, 3030628 TO SPINNER (2
> 3020301 CONNECTORYS) |
5 3024738 EZZOCN(I)\II\IIEI\(IZI;'(C:)_II_:{ORRIESI;’AIR KIT, 3030628 TO DRIVE MOTOR
S 3030628 CONTROL HARNESS, PRO, 2 CONNECTOR SPINNER
S 3054942 PIGTAIL, 3030628 TO VIBRATOR
PIGTAIL, 3030628 TO DRIVE MOTOR (2
> 3054943 CONNECTORYS) (
S 3054945 PIGTAIL, 3030628 TO SPINNER (2 CONNECTORYS)

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

Page 26



